

MISC 11/2019

24-03-2026

To day is fixed for show cause by complainant .

Complainant takes no steps neither files show cause.

On repeated call none is present .

It appears from the case record that complainat has no interest to do proced the same .

Hence

It is orderd that

The case be and the same be dismissed for default.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate
Barrackpore.**

,

